

Misc case no. 100 of 23

Present : Sri M.K. Rai

Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 26 dated 23.06.25

Today is fixed for taking steps upon O.P. as last chance.

Petitioner files only lawyer's hazira.

No requisite is filed.

Petitioner to show cause as to why the instant misc case shall not be dismissed.

To 03.07.25 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,